Issue Date: 09-18-07       Rev. Date: 10-1-08      Rev. Level: 05       ECN: n/a             OIPM P/N: 3420204     Page 1 of 9
IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION INSIDE
• Serious injury or death possible
• Read, understand, and follow all
safety information and
instructions in this manual
before using or servicing this

atmospheres.
• Do not use inside
residences.
Housing 24 ga. Galvannealed
Finish Hi Temp. Brown powder coat
Reflectors, end caps 0.040” gold anodized aluminum
Suspension Adjustable Mounting Bracket or Chain
U.L. file number E32304
A B
C
Model P/N Tube P/N Watts Volts Amps Dim A* Dim B Dim C
OCH–46-120V 04804402 04432302 1500 120 12.5 42.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-208V 04804502 04418102 2000 208 9.6 42.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-240V 04804602 04418002 2000 240 8.3 42.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-277V 04804702 04419302 2000 277 7.2 42.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-208V 04804902 04416602 3000 208 14.4 53.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-240V 04804802 04414702 3000 240 12.5 53.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-277V 04805002 04419402 3000 277 10.8 53.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-480V 04805102 04419502 2250 480 4.7 53.0” 5.375” 6.500”
* The optional Electrical Box
Accessory adds 2.384” to Dim A.
Issue Date: 09-18-07       Rev. Date: 10-1-08      Rev. Level: 05       ECN: n/a             OIPM P/N: 3420204     Page 4 of 9
   QUARTZ TUBE INSTALLATION

the chase nipple into hole and thread it
into the back of the electrical box
assembly.  Tighten securely.
Position the electrical box
assembly on the end of the heater
housing as shown.
From the inside of the housing;
insert the #8 screw and #8 star
washer thru the slot in the housing
into (1) of the 4 corner holes in
the electrical box.  Tighten
securely.
STEP #2  Attach the electrical box assembly to the end of the heater housing using the chase nipple and
screw provided.
Model No. Part No. Voltage Plug Configuration
OCH-EBK-120 08715502 120V NEMA 5-15P
OCH-EBK-208 08715602 208V N/A
OCH-EBK-240 08715702 240V NEMA 6-20P
OCH-EBK-480 08715802 277 & 480V N/A
OCH-EBK kits consist of:
(1) Electrical box assembly    (2) Wire Nuts
 -120V & 240V:  Supplied with a cordset  (1) Electrical box cover
-208V:  Supplied with a cord (no plug)  (1) #8-32 Screw